
Cancellation 

Date

Product Name Active Ingredient(s) Registration 

No.

Product Registrant

2025/12/30 MEI-MEI WORM SYRUP 750 

mg/5 ml

PIPERAZINE CITRATE 

EQV PIPERAZINE 

HYDRATE(750 mg/5 

ml)

SIN02935P CENTRAL CHEMICAL & ENTERPRISES 

PTE. LTD.

2025/12/24 IDACIO SOLUTION FOR 

INJECTION FOR PAEDIATRIC 

USE 40MG/0.8ML VIAL

Adalimumab(40mg/0.

8ml)

SIN16085P FRESENIUS KABI (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/12/24 IDACIO SOLUTION FOR 

INJECTION IN PRE-FILLED PEN 

40MG/0.8ML

Adalimumab(40mg/0.

8ml)

SIN16083P FRESENIUS KABI (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/12/24 IDACIO SOLUTION FOR 

INJECTION IN PRE-FILLED 

SYRINGE 40MG/0.8ML

Adalimumab(40mg/0.

8ml)

SIN16084P FRESENIUS KABI (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/12/24 NEPHROSTERIL FOR 

INTRAVENOUS INFUSION

ACETYLCYSTEINE EQV 

L-CYSTEINE(0.37 

g/l),AMINOACETIC 

ACID (GLYCINE)(3.2 

g/l),ARGININE(4.9 

g/l),GLACIAL ACETIC 

ACID(1.38 g/l),L-

ALANINE(6.3 g/l),L-

HISTIDINE(4.3 g/l),L-

ISOLEUCINE(5.1 g/l),L-

LEUCINE(10.3 g/l),L-

LYSINE 

MONOACETATE EQV L-

LYSINE(7.1 g/l),L-

MALIC ACID(1.5 g/l),L-

METHIONINE(2.8 g/l),L-

PHENYLALANINE(3.8 

g/l),L-PROLINE(4.3 

g/l),L-SERINE(4.5 g/l),L-

THREONINE(4.8 g/l),L-

TRYPTOPHAN(1.9 

g/l),L-VALINE(6.2 g/l)

SIN06299P FRESENIUS KABI (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/12/23 Linctus Tussis Rubra 

10mg/5ml

CODEINE 

PHOSPHATE(10 mg/5 

ml)

SIN06870P EURO ASIA MEDICO PTE. LTD.

2025/12/22 Tygacil(TM) (Tigecycline) 

Injection 50mg

Tigecycline(50 mg) SIN13282P PFIZER PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/12/19 IMIGRAN INJECTION 6 mg/0.5 

ml

SUMATRIPTAN 

SUCCINATE EQV 

SUMATRIPTAN(6 

mg/0.5 ml)

SIN06744P GLAXOSMITHKLINE PTE LTD

2025/12/19 ROZEX CREAM 0.75% METRONIDAZOLE(0.75

%)

SIN11198P GALDERMA SINGAPORE PRIVATE 

LIMITED

2025/12/19 SILKIS OINTMENT 3 mcg/g CALCITRIOL(3 mcg/g) SIN12160P GALDERMA SINGAPORE PRIVATE 

LIMITED

2025/12/11 NUCALA SOLUTION FOR 

INJECTION IN PRE-FILLED 

SYRINGE 100MG/ML

Mepolizumab(100mg/

ml)

SIN16171P GLAXOSMITHKLINE PTE LTD



2025/12/03 ALLERSIN-F TABLET 4 mg CHLORPHENIRAMINE 

MALEATE(4 mg)

SIN03180P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/12/03 EROGRAN FOR ORAL 

SUSPENSION 200 mg/5 ml

ERYTHROMYCIN 

ETHYLSUCCINATE EQV 

ERYTHROMYCIN(200 

mg/5 ml)

SIN08042P GOLDPLUS UNIVERSAL PTE LTD

2025/12/03 VASCOTEN 50 TABLET 50 mg ATENOLOL(50 mg) SIN07161P MEDOCHEMIE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/12/02 MEDIJEL GEL AMINACRINE 

HCl(0.05% 

w/w),LIGNOCAINE 

HCl(0.66% w/w)

SIN04748P INDRUGCO PTE LTD

2025/12/02 SANDIMMUN NEORAL 

CAPSULE 50 mg

CICLOSPORIN(50.0mg) SIN08178P NOVARTIS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

2025/12/01 Montelukast Mevon 

Chewable Tablets 5mg

Montelukast sodium 

5.188mg eq. to 

Montelukast(5.00mg)

SIN14073P NOVEM PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/11/28 HOVID DULOXETINE DELAYED 

RELEASE CAPSULE 30MG

Duloxetine 

Hydrochloride 

33.68mg eqv 

Duloxetine(30mg)

SIN15281P GOLDPLUS UNIVERSAL PTE LTD

2025/11/28 HOVID DULOXETINE DELAYED 

RELEASE CAPSULE 60MG

Duloxetine 

Hydrochloride 

67.36mg eqv 

Duloxetine(60mg)

SIN15282P GOLDPLUS UNIVERSAL PTE LTD

2025/11/13 SODIUM CHLORIDE KABI 

SOLUTION FOR INFUSION 

0.9%

Sodium chloride(0.9%) SIN15205P FRESENIUS KABI (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/11/06 ISOFLURANE INHALATION ISOFLURANE(100%) SIN07914P ALLIANCE PHARM PTE. LTD.

2025/11/06 SERNADE FILM-COATED 

TABLET 50 MG

Sertraline 

Hydrochloride eqv 

Sertraline(50 mg)

SIN16649P NOVEM HEALTHCARE PTE LTD

2025/11/05 ASMOL 2 TABLET 2 mg SALBUTAMOL 

SULPHATE EQV 

SALBUTAMOL B.P.(2 

mg)

SIN06090P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/11/05 Akeega Film-coated Tablets 

100mg/500mg

Abiraterone 

acetate(500mg),Nirap

arib tosylate 

monohydrate eqv 

niraparib(100mg)

SIN17110P JOHNSON & JOHNSON 

INTERNATIONAL (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/11/05 Akeega Film-coated Tablets 

50mg/500mg

Abiraterone 

acetate(500mg),Nirap

arib tosylate 

monohydrate eqv 

niraparib(50mg)

SIN17109P JOHNSON & JOHNSON 

INTERNATIONAL (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/11/05 CARBIMAZOLE TABLET 5 mg CARBIMAZOLE(5 mg) SIN04453P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/11/05 NAFTATE CREAM 1% w/w TOLNAFTATE(1% w/w) SIN04473P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/11/05 NAFTATE LOTION 1% w/v TOLNAFTATE(1% w/v) SIN04429P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/11/05 NALOL TABLET 10 mg (Revised 

formula)

PROPRANOLOL HCl(10 

mg)

SIN07707P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/11/05 NALOL TABLET 80 mg PROPRANOLOL HCl(80 

mg)

SIN07708P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/11/05 SUNMIDE TABLET 40 mg FRUSEMIDE(40 mg) SIN08109P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED



2025/11/05 SUNSEDYL COUGH LINCTUS CODEINE 

PHOSPHATE(9 mg/5 

ml),EPHEDRINE 

HCl(7.2 mg/5 

ml),PROMETHAZINE 

HCl(3.6 mg/5 ml)

SIN03490P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/11/05 SUNSEDYL FORTE COUGH 

LINCTUS

CODEINE 

PHOSPHATE(10.0 

mg/5 ml),EPHEDRINE 

HCl(7.2 mg/5 

ml),PROMETHAZINE 

HCl(3.6 mg/5 ml)

SIN07750P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/11/05 SW BENA-EXPECTORANT AMMONIUM 

CHLORIDE(102 mg/5 

ml),DIPHENHYDRAMI

NE HCl(10 mg/5 

ml),SODIUM 

CITRATE(46 mg/5 ml)

SIN02911P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/11/05 TENOL-100 TABLET 100mg ATENOLOL(100 mg) SIN07662P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/11/05 TOBUMIDE TABLET 500 mg TOLBUTAMIDE(500 

mg)

SIN04045P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/10/30 VALCORE TABLET 

10MG/10MG

Ezetimibe(10mg),Simv

astatin(10 mg)

SIN15346P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/10/28 BERIATE POWDER AND 

SOLVENT FOR SOLUTION FOR 

INJECTION OR INFUSION 

500IU/VIAL

human coagulation 

factor VIII(500 IU/vial)

SIN15772P CSL BEHRING PTE. LTD.

2025/10/28 BERIPLAST P COMBI-SET 1ML 

POWDERS AND SOLVENTS 

FOR SEALANT

Aprotinin 

solution(1000KIU),Calc

ium chloride 

dihydrate(5.9mg),Fact

or 

XIII(60IU),Fibrinogen(9

0mg),Thrombin(500IU)

SIN16775P CSL BEHRING PTE. LTD.

2025/10/28 BERIPLAST P COMBI-SET 3ML 

POWDERS AND SOLVENTS 

FOR SEALANT

Aprotinin 

solution(3000KIU),Calc

ium chloride 

dihydrate(17.7mg),Fac

tor 

XIII(180IU),Fibrinogen(

270mg),Thrombin(150

0IU)

SIN16776P CSL BEHRING PTE. LTD.

2025/10/28 NATACYN 5% STERILE 

OPHTHALMIC SUSPENSION

NATAMYCIN(5%) SIN06719P LINK HEALTHCARE SINGAPORE PTE 

LTD

2025/10/23 ORA-SED JEL BENZALKONIUM 

CHLORIDE(0.1 

mg/ml),CHOLINE 

SALICYLATE(0.09 

ml/ml)

SIN04948P INOVA PHARMACEUTICALS 

(SINGAPORE) PTE. LIMITED

2025/10/15 HOE Gentamicin Cream 0.1% 

W/W

GENTAMICIN 

SULPHATE EQV 

GENTAMICIN(1 mg/g)

SIN10243P ZUELLIG PHARMA PTE. LTD.

2025/10/13 STRUVIR LAMIVUDINE FILM-

COATED TABLETS 150MG

Lamivudine(150.00 

mg)

SIN17172E STRIDES PHARMA GLOBAL PTE. 

LIMITED



2025/10/13 Spikevax Bivalent 

Original/Omicron BA.4-5 (50 

micrograms/50 

micrograms)/mL dispersion 

for injection

Davesomeran(50mcg/

mL),Elasomeran(50mc

g/mL)

SIN16881P MODERNA BIOTECH SINGAPORE 

PTE. LTD.

2025/10/09 PANADEINE TABLET CODEINE 

PHOSPHATE(8 

mg),PARACETAMOL(5

00 mg)

SIN05369P SANOFI-AVENTIS SINGAPORE PTE. 

LTD.

2025/10/07 GLYCOMET TABLET 500 mg METFORMIN HCl(500 

mg)

SIN07530P ZYFAS MEDICAL CO

2025/10/07 NAVELBINE INJECTION 10 

mg/ml

VINORELBINE 

DITARTRATE EQV 

VINORELBINE 

(BASE)(10 mg/ml)

SIN06778P PIERRE FABRE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/10/07 REPLENINE-VF 500 FOR 

INJECTION

COAGULATION 

FACTOR IX (HUMAN) 

(FREEZE-DRIED)(min 

500 iu/vial)

SIN08984P EURO ASIA MEDICO PTE. LTD.

2025/10/07 XATRAL SR TABLET 5 mg ALFUZOSIN HCl(5 mg) SIN09546P SANOFI-AVENTIS SINGAPORE PTE. 

LTD.

2025/10/02 DUROGESIC TRANSDERMAL 

SYSTEM 25 mcg/hr

Fentanyl(4.2 mg) SIN08334P JOHNSON & JOHNSON 

INTERNATIONAL (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/10/02 DUROGESIC TRANSDERMAL 

SYSTEM 50 mcg/hr

Fentanyl(8.4 mg) SIN08335P JOHNSON & JOHNSON 

INTERNATIONAL (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/10/02 DUROGESIC TRANSDERMAL 

SYSTEM 75 mcg/hr

Fentanyl(12.6 mg) SIN08332P JOHNSON & JOHNSON 

INTERNATIONAL (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/10/02 Durogesic Transdermal 

System 12mcg/hr

Fentanyl(2.1 mg) SIN13153P JOHNSON & JOHNSON 

INTERNATIONAL (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/09/29 BONDRONAT FOR INFUSION 1 

mg/ml

IBANDRONIC ACID, 

monosodium salt, 

monohydrate eqv. to 

Ibandronic 

Acid(1mg/ml)

SIN11206P DCH AURIGA SINGAPORE

2025/09/29 ZESTRIL TABLET 20 mg Lisinopril dihydrate 

equiv. to lisinopril 

anhydrous(20 mg)

SIN02370P DCH AURIGA SINGAPORE

2025/09/25 PERAZODIN 25 TABLET 25 mg DIPYRIDAMOLE(25 

mg)

SIN00739P GOLDPLUS UNIVERSAL PTE LTD

2025/09/25 PROZAC CAPSULE 20 mg FLUOXETINE HCl EQV 

FLUOXETINE(20 mg)

SIN03027P DKSH SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/09/25 SURGICAINE Injection Bupivacaine HCl 

monohydrate 5.25mg 

eqv. Bupivacaine 

HCl(5 mg),Epinephrine 

Bitartrate 0.01mg eqv. 

Epinephrine(0.005 mg)

SIN14273P N.K. LUCK (S) PTE LTD

2025/09/23 Frenolyn Powder for Oral 

Inhalation 200mcg/dose

Budesonide 

micronised(200mcg/d

ose)

SIN13870P MEDOCHEMIE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/09/23 HARVONI TABLET 

90MG/400MG

LEDIPASVIR(90 

mg),SOFOSBUVIR(400 

mg)

SIN14920P GILEAD SCIENCES SINGAPORE PTE. 

LTD.



2025/09/23 Viread Tablets 300mg Tenofovir disoproxil 

245mg eqv Tenofovir 

Disoproxil 

Fumarate(300 mg)

SIN13938P GILEAD SCIENCES SINGAPORE PTE. 

LTD.

2025/09/15 NEMLUVIO POWDER AND SOLVENT FOR SOLUTION FOR INJECTION IN PRE-FILLED SYRINGE 30MGNemolizumab(30mg) SIN17207P GALDERMA SINGAPORE PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/09/11 BOMEX TABLET 4 mg BROMPHENIRAMINE MALEATE(4.0 mg)SIN10526P YUNG SHIN PHARMACEUTICAL (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

2025/09/11 KETO FILM COATED TABLET 10 mgKETOROLAC TROMETHAMINE(10 mg)SIN10330P YUNG SHIN PHARMACEUTICAL (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

2025/09/11 SELADIN TABLET 250 mg NAPROXEN(250 mg) SIN08485P YUNG SHIN PHARMACEUTICAL (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

2025/09/08 BENPINE TABLET 5 mg CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE HCl(5 mg)SIN01907P ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL (S) PTE LTD

2025/09/08 CIMETIDINE 400  FILM-COATED TABLET 400 mgCIMETIDINE(400.00 mg)SIN08908P GOLDPLUS UNIVERSAL PTE LTD

2025/09/08 COLINCTUS 10 MIXTURE 10 mg/5 mlCODEINE PHOSPHATE(10 mg/5 ml)SIN03413P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/09/08 DIAPINE TABLET 5 mg (yellow) DIAZEPAM(5 mg) SIN08909P ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL (S) PTE LTD

2025/09/08 TRIPTA TABLET 10 mg AMITRIPTYLINE HCl(10 mg)SIN00415P ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL (S) PTE LTD

2025/09/08 TRIPTA TABLET 25 mg AMITRIPTYLINE HCl(25 mg)SIN00414P ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL (S) PTE LTD

2025/09/08 VACOPAN INJECTION 20 mg/mlHYOSCINE N-BUTYLBROMIDE(20 mg/ml)SIN09563P ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL (S) PTE LTD

2025/09/04 SPORANOX ORAL SOLUTION 10 mg/mlITRACONAZOLE(10 mg/ml)SIN09823P JOHNSON & JOHNSON INTERNATIONAL (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

2025/09/01 ZEPOSIA CAPSULES 0.92 MG Ozanimod Hydrochloride eqv. Ozanimod(0.92 mg)SIN16786P BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

2025/09/01 ZEPOSIA CAPSULES TREATMENT INITIATION PACKOzanimod Hydrochloride eqv. Ozanimod(0.46 mg and 0.23 mg)SIN16785P BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

2025/08/28 ALVOQUEL FILM COATED 

TABLETS 100MG

Quetiapine fumarate 

115.13 mg eqv. 

Quetiapine(100 mg)

SIN14822P LOTUS INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.

2025/08/28 ALVOQUEL FILM COATED 

TABLETS 200MG

Quetiapine fumarate 

230.27 mg eqv. 

Quetiapine(200 mg)

SIN14821P LOTUS INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.

2025/08/28 ALVOQUEL FILM COATED 

TABLETS 25MG

Quetiapine fumarate 

28.78 mg eqv. 

Quetiapine(25 mg)

SIN14823P LOTUS INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.

2025/08/28 ALVOSTAT FILM COATED 

TABLETS 10MG

Rosuvastatin calcium 

eqv. 

Rosuvastatin(10.0000 

mg)

SIN16618P LOTUS INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.

2025/08/28 BEACTAFED SYRUP PSEUDOEPHEDRINE 

HCl(32 mg/5 

ml),TRIPROLIDINE 

HCl(1.25 mg/5 ml)

SIN03143P BEACONS PHARMACEUTICALS PTE. 

LTD.

2025/08/28 L.T.R. COUGH LINCTUS 10 

mg/5 ml

CODEINE 

PHOSPHATE(10 mg/5 

ml)

SIN03699P BEACONS PHARMACEUTICALS PTE. 

LTD.

2025/08/28 MUCOSOL ELIXIR 4 mg/5 ml BROMHEXINE 

HCl(4MG/5ML)

SIN03149P BEACONS PHARMACEUTICALS PTE. 

LTD.

2025/08/28 PANAMOL FORTE SYRUP 250 

mg/5 ml

PARACETAMOL(250 

mg/5 ml)

SIN06074P BEACONS PHARMACEUTICALS PTE. 

LTD.

2025/08/28 PROSDROP EYE DROPS 

SOLUTION 0.05 MG/ML

LATANOPROST(0.050 

mg/ ml)

SIN15135P LOTUS INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.

2025/08/28 REYATAZ CAPSULE 200 mg ATAZANAVIR SULFATE 

227.77 mg EQV 

ATAZANAVIR(200 mg)

SIN12520P BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB 

(SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

2025/08/20 GAVRETO HARD CAPSULES 

100mg

Pralsetinib(100.0mg) SIN16755P ROCHE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/08/20 NOVONORM TABLET 0.5 mg Repaglinide(0.5 mg) SIN10672P NOVO NORDISK PHARMA 

(SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

2025/08/20 NOVONORM TABLET 1 mg Repaglinide(1mg/table

t)

SIN10673P NOVO NORDISK PHARMA 

(SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

2025/08/20 NOVONORM TABLET 2 mg Repaglinide(2mg/table

t)

SIN10674P NOVO NORDISK PHARMA 

(SINGAPORE) PTE LTD



2025/08/19 AMARYL 1.0 TABLETS 1 mg GLIMEPIRIDE(1 mg) SIN10460P SANOFI-AVENTIS SINGAPORE PTE. 

LTD.

2025/08/19 AMARYL 3.0 TABLETS 3 mg GLIMEPIRIDE(3 mg) SIN10462P SANOFI-AVENTIS SINGAPORE PTE. 

LTD.

2025/08/19 ELIGARD ® POWDER AND 

SOLVENT FOR SOLUTION FOR 

INJECTION 7.5mg

Leuprorelin 6.96 mg 

eqv Leuprorelin 

Acetate(7.5 mg)

SIN14511P DCH AURIGA SINGAPORE

2025/08/13 DILAX PILLS 5 mg BISACODYL(5 mg) SIN06102P LI TA SHEN MEDICAL TRADER

2025/08/07 ARAVA TABLET 100 mg LEFLUNOMIDE(100 

mg)

SIN11401P SANOFI-AVENTIS SINGAPORE PTE. 

LTD.

2025/08/07 ARAVA TABLET 20 mg LEFLUNOMIDE(20 mg) SIN11400P SANOFI-AVENTIS SINGAPORE PTE. 

LTD.

2025/08/07 LOPERAX CAPSULE 2 mg LOPERAMIDE HCl(2 

mg)

SIN05595P APEX PHARMA MARKETING PTE. 

LTD.

2025/08/07 MIRAMYCIN INJECTION 280 

mg/2 ml

GENTAMICIN 

SULPHATE EQV 

GENTAMICIN(280 

mg/2 ml)

SIN01848P ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL (S) PTE 

LTD

2025/08/07 XEPAMET TABLETS 200 mg CIMETIDINE(200 mg) SIN08029P APEX PHARMA MARKETING PTE. 

LTD.

2025/08/07 XEPAMET TABLETS 400 mg CIMETIDINE(400 mg) SIN08030P APEX PHARMA MARKETING PTE. 

LTD.

2025/08/06 BEPRAZ GASTRO RESISTANT 

TABLETS 10MG

Rabeprazole free base 

9.42mg eqv 

Rabeprazole 

Sodium(10mg)

SIN15260P RANBAXY (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

2025/07/31 ANIDULAFUNGIN FRESENIUS 

KABI POWDER FOR 

CONCENTRATE FOR SOLUTION 

FOR INFUSION 100MG/VIAL

Anidulafungin(100mg/

vial)

SIN16803P FRESENIUS KABI (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/07/28 AROMASTAN F.C. TABLET 

25MG

Exemestane(25 mg) SIN15232P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/07/28 Ernafil Tablet 100 mg Sildenafil citrate 

140.48 mg 

corresponding to 

sildenafil base(100.00 

mg)

SIN14151P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/07/28 Ernafil Tablet 50 mg Sildenafil citrate 70.24 

mg corresponding to 

sildenafil base(50.00 

mg)

SIN14152P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/07/18 KANJINTI POWDER FOR 

INJECTION 150 MG/VIAL

Trastuzumab(150mg/v

ial)

SIN16206P AMGEN BIOTECHNOLOGY 

SINGAPORE PTE LTD

2025/07/18 KANJINTI POWDER FOR 

INJECTION 440 MG/VIAL

Trastuzumab(440mg/v

ial)

SIN16207P AMGEN BIOTECHNOLOGY 

SINGAPORE PTE LTD

2025/07/14 PENGESIC CAPSULE 50 mg TRAMADOL HCl(50.00 

mg)

SIN10512P GOLDPLUS UNIVERSAL PTE LTD

2025/07/11 PROCUR TABLETS 50MG CYPROTERONE 

ACETATE(50 MG)

SIN13545P GOOD PHARMACEUTICAL PTE. LTD.

2025/07/10 ASMOL TABLET 4 mg SALBUTAMOL 

SULPHATE EQV 

SALBUTAMOL(4 mg)

SIN02913P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 B.S. SUSPENSION SULPHAMETHOXAZOL

E(200 mg/5 

ml),TRIMETHOPRIM(4

0 mg/5 ml)

SIN00526P APEX PHARMA MARKETING PTE. 

LTD.

2025/07/10 CIMETIDINE TABLETS 200 mg CIMETIDINE(200 mg) SIN07788P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED



2025/07/10 HEXENE TABLET 125 mg GRISEOFULVIN(125 

mg)

SIN00896P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 HEXENE-FORTE TABLET 500 

mg

GRISEOFULVIN(500 

mg)

SIN00899P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 MAGNESIUM TRISILICATE 

COMPOUND TABLET BP

ALUMINIUM 

HYDROXIDE GEL 

DRIED(120 

mg),MAGNESIUM 

TRISILICATE(250 mg)

SIN06599P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 PRIMZOLE TABLETS SULPHAMETHOXAZOL

E(400 

mg),TRIMETHOPRIM(8

0 mg)

SIN00901P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 PROZINE-10 SYRUP 10 mg/5 

ml

PROMETHAZINE 

HCl(10 mg/5 ml)

SIN02482P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 PSEUDORINE TABLETS 60 mg PSEUDOEPHEDRINE 

HCl(60 mg)

SIN03178P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 SUNAZOL TABLET 200 mg KETOCONAZOLE(200 

mg)

SIN09928P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 SUNFLU TABLET CAFFEINE(12.5 

mg),CHLORPHENIRAM

INE MALEATE(2 

mg),PARACETAMOL(5

00 

mg),PHENYLEPHRINE 

HCl(5 mg)

SIN03038P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 SUNGLUCON TABLET 5 mg GLIPIZIDE(5 mg) SIN10724P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 SUNOPHENE TABLET 50 mg CLOMIPHENE 

CITRATE(50 mg)

SIN03655P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 SUNTOTIFEN SYRUP 1 mg/5 ml KETOTIFEN 

FUMARATE EQV 

KETOTIFEN(1 mg/5 ml)

SIN08053P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 SUNTOTIFEN TABLET 1 mg KETOTIFEN 

FUMARATE EQV 

KETOTIFEN(1 mg)

SIN08054P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/10 SW-BENA PAEDIATRIC 

EXPECTORANT

AMMONIUM 

CHLORIDE(62.5 mg/5 

ml),DIPHENHYDRAMI

NE HCl(5 mg/5 

ml),SODIUM 

CITRATE(50 mg/5 ml)

SIN07609P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/04 IMBRUVICA FILM-COATED 

TABLETS 280MG

Ibrutinib(280mg) SIN16219P JOHNSON & JOHNSON 

INTERNATIONAL (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/07/04 IMBRUVICA FILM-COATED 

TABLETS 420MG

Ibrutinib(420mg) SIN16220P JOHNSON & JOHNSON 

INTERNATIONAL (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/07/04 IMBRUVICA FILM-COATED 

TABLETS 560MG

Ibrutinib(560mg) SIN16221P JOHNSON & JOHNSON 

INTERNATIONAL (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/07/04 VATIVIO FILM COATED TABLET 

100MG

Imatinib Mesylate 

119.5mg Eqv Imatinib 

Base(100mg)

SIN15356P NOVARTIS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD



2025/07/04 VATIVIO FILM COATED TABLET 

400MG

Imatinib Mesylate 

478.0mg Eqv Imatinib 

Base(400mg)

SIN15357P NOVARTIS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

2025/07/02 ALUMINIUM HYDROXIDE 

MIXTURE BP 4% w/w

ALUMINIUM 

OXIDE(4% w/w)

SIN02614P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/02 Cubicin (daptomycin for 

injection) 500mg

Daptomycin(500mg/vi

al)

SIN13501P MSD PHARMA (SINGAPORE) PTE. 

LTD.

2025/07/02 GENTAMICIN INJECTION BP 80 

mg/2 ml

GENTAMICIN 

SULPHATE EQV 

GENTAMICIN(80 mg/2 

ml)

SIN05260P PFIZER PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/07/02 TISLELIZUMAB CONCENTRATE 

FOR SOLUTION FOR INFUSION 

100MG/10ML

Tislelizumab(100mg/1

0mL)

SIN17273P BEIGENE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/06/30 PREDNISOLONE TABLET 5 mg PREDNISOLONE(5 mg) SIN04726P ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL (S) PTE 

LTD

2025/06/27 ASMALIN TABLET 2.5 mg TERBUTALINE 

SULPHATE(2.5 mg)

SIN06420P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/27 CIMETIDINE-400 TABLET 400 

mg

CIMETIDINE(400 mg) SIN09860P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/27 CROTAMITON CREAM 10% 

v/w

CROTAMITON(10% 

v/w)

SIN04689P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/27 CROTAMITON LOTION 10% 

v/v

CROTAMITON(10% 

v/v)

SIN04958P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/27 DIATROL CAPSULE 2 mg Loperamide HCl(2 mg) SIN07107P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/27 DIATROL SYRUP 1 mg/5 ml LOPERAMIDE HCl(1 

mg/5 ml)

SIN05600P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/27 FENAGESIC CAPSULES 250 mg MEFENAMIC ACID(250 

mg)

SIN05487P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/27 MINOXIDIL LOTION 3% w/v MINOXIDIL(3% w/v) SIN04690P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/27 ORCIGESIC CAPSULE MEFENAMIC ACID(250 

mg),ORPHENADRINE 

CITRATE(35 mg)

SIN07108P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/27 ORCIGESIC TABLETS MEFENAMIC ACID(250 

mg),ORPHENADRINE 

CITRATE(35 mg)

SIN06047P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/27 PARACETAMOL CODEINE 

TABLETS

CODEINE 

PHOSPHATE(8 

mg),PARACETAMOL(5

00 mg)

SIN06330P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/27 PROMELIX SYRUP CODEINE 

PHOSPHATE(9 mg/5 

ml),PROMETHAZINE 

HCl(3.6 mg/5 ml)

SIN06423P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/27 TRIAMNONE CREAM 0.1% 

w/w

TRIAMCINOLONE 

ACETONIDE(0.1% 

w/w)

SIN07820P SUNWARD PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/06/23 Atimos Pressurised Inhalation 

Solution 12mcg/ inhalation

Formoterol fumarate 

dihydrate(0.012mg/in

halation)

SIN13761P HYPHENS PHARMA PTE. LTD.

2025/06/23 BREXIN TABLET 20 mg PIROXICAM-BETA-

CYCLODEXTRIN EQV 

PIROXICAM(20 mg)

SIN07791P HYPHENS PHARMA PTE. LTD.



2025/06/23 Budiair Pressurised Inhalation 

Solution 200mcg/actuation

Budesonide 

micronized(0.2 

mg/actuation)

SIN13831P HYPHENS PHARMA PTE. LTD.

2025/06/23 CLENIL 50 mcg PRESSURISED 

INHALATION SOLUTION

BECLOMETHASONE 

DIPROPIONATE(50 

mcg/dose)

SIN03597P HYPHENS PHARMA PTE. LTD.

2025/06/23 Clenil Pressurised Solution For 

Inhalation 250mcg

Beclometasone 

Dipropionate(250mcg/

dose)

SIN13313P HYPHENS PHARMA PTE. LTD.

2025/06/23 UNIDRYL CD EXPECTORANT AMMONIUM 

CHLORIDE(135mg/5ml

),CODEINE 

PHOSPHATE(5mg/5ml)

,DIPHENHYDRAMINE 

HCl(14mg/5ml)

SIN02917P EURO ASIA MEDICO PTE. LTD.

2025/06/23 UNISEDYL FORTE LINCTUS CODEINE 

PHOSPHATE(10 mg/5 

ml),EPHEDRINE HCl(8 

mg/5 

ml),PROMETHAZINE 

HCl(4 mg/5 ml)

SIN02919P EURO ASIA MEDICO PTE. LTD.

2025/06/19 ALNIX TABLET 10mg Cetirizine 

Dihydrochloride(10mg

)

SIN15298P FAR EAST DRUG COMPANY 

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

2025/06/17 BESONE CREAM 0.1% BETAMETHASONE 

VALERATE(0.1%)

SIN04861P ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL (S) PTE 

LTD

2025/06/17 DIAPINE TABLET 2 mg DIAZEPAM(2 mg) SIN00424P ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL (S) PTE 

LTD

2025/06/16 Bonviva Pre-Filled Syringe 

3mg/3ml

Ibandronic acid (as 

monosodium 

monohydrate 

3.375mg)(3mg/3ml)

SIN13328P DCH AURIGA SINGAPORE

2025/06/12 VALACICLOVIR PHARMATHEN 

INTERNATIONAL FILM-

COATED TABLETS 500MG

Valacyclovir HCI 

hydrated 614.60mg 

eqv. to 

Valacyclovir(500mg)

SIN14832P SEA PHARMA CONSULTANCY PTE 

LTD

2025/06/04 ZOMACTON Powder and 

Solvent for Solution for 

Injection 4 mg

Somatropin(4 mg) SIN14362P FERRING PHARMACEUTICALS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/05/31 CITANEST OCTAPRESSIN 

INJECTION

FELYPRESSIN(0.066 

iu/2.2 ml),PRILOCAINE 

HCl(66 mg/2.2 ml)

SIN06175P DENTSPLY (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

2025/05/31 XYLOCAINE 2% WITH 

ADRENALINE 1:80,000 

INJECTION

Epinephrine(0.0125 

mg/ml),Lidocaine 

17.31 mg/ml Eqv 

Lidocaine 

Hydrochloride(20 

mg/ml)

SIN05752P DENTSPLY (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

2025/05/30 CASODEX TABLET 150 mg BICALUTAMIDE(150 

mg)

SIN11344P ASTRAZENECA SINGAPORE PTE LTD

2025/05/23 FLUNOLONE-V CREAM 0.25 

mg/g

FLUOCINOLONE 

ACETONIDE(0.25 

mg/g)

SIN04897P ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL (S) PTE 

LTD

2025/05/23 GUARDIAN ANTI-ITCH CREAM CROTAMITON(10% 

w/w)

SIN08812P GUARDIAN HEALTH & BEAUTY

2025/05/22 RUXIENCE CONCENTRATE FOR 

SOLUTION FOR INFUSION 

100mg/10mL

Rituximab(100mg/10

ml)

SIN16451P PFIZER PRIVATE LIMITED



2025/05/22 RUXIENCE CONCENTRATE FOR 

SOLUTION FOR INFUSION 

500mg/50mL

Rituximab(500mg/50

ml)

SIN16452P PFIZER PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/05/19 CRESTOR TABLET 40 mg ROSUVASTATIN 

CALCIUM 41.6 mg EQV 

ROSUVASTATIN(40 

mg)

SIN12159P ASTRAZENECA SINGAPORE PTE LTD

2025/05/16 NUTRINEAL PD4 WITH 1.1% 

AMINO ACID SOLUTION

CALCIUM CHLORIDE 

DIHYDRATE(0.184 

g/l),GLYCINE(0.51 

g/l),L-ALANINE(0.951 

g/l),L-ARGININE(1.071 

g/l),L-HISTIDINE(0.714 

g/l),L-ISOLEUCINE(0.85 

g/l),L-LEUCINE(1.02 

g/l),L-LYSINE (as 

HCl)(0.955 g/l),L-

METHIONINE(0.85 

g/l),L-

PHENYLALANINE(0.57 

g/l),L-PROLINE(0.595 

g/l),L-SERINE(0.51 

g/l),L-

THREONINE(0.646 

g/l),L-

TRYPTOPHAN(0.27 

g/l),L-TYROSINE(0.3 

g/l),L-VALINE(1.393 

g/l),MAGNESIUM 

CHLORIDE 

HEXAHYDRATE(0.051 

g/l),SODIUM 

CHLORIDE(5.38 

g/l),SODIUM 

LACTATE(4.48 g/l)

SIN09353P VANTIVE PTE. LTD.

2025/05/16 XIGDUO XR TABLETS 

10MG/500MG

Dapagliflozin 

propanediol 12.3mg 

eqv 

Dapagliflozin(10mg),M

etformin 390mg eqv 

to Metformin 

hydrochloride(500mg)

SIN15078P ASTRAZENECA SINGAPORE PTE LTD

2025/05/13 GUTRON TABLET 5 mg MIDODRINE HCl(5 mg) SIN11500P CELLTRION HEALTHCARE 

SINGAPORE PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/05/13 TIMOPTOL-XE OPHTHALMIC 

SOLUTION 0.5%

TIMOLOL MALEATE 

EQV TIMOLOL(5 

mg/ml)

SIN08619P SANTEN PHARMACEUTICAL ASIA 

PTE. LTD.

2025/05/08 Tislelizumab BG Concentrate 

For Solution For Infusion 

100mg/10mL

Tislelizumab(100mg/1

0mL)

SIN17230P BEIGENE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/05/07 BELKYRA INJECTION 10 

MG/ML

Deoxycholic 

acid(10.00 mg/mL)

SIN15509P ABBVIE PTE. LTD.

2025/05/07 LINCOMYCIN INJECTION 300 

mg/ml

LINCOMYCIN HCl EQV 

LINCOMYCIN(300 

mg/ml)

SIN01866P ZYFAS PHARMA PTE LTD

2025/05/07 ROSIDEN CAPSULE 20 mg PIROXICAM(20 mg) SIN06131P ZYFAS PHARMA PTE LTD

2025/05/06 LASIX TABLET 40 mg FUROSEMIDE(40.00 

mg)

SIN00199P SANOFI-AVENTIS SINGAPORE PTE. 

LTD.



2025/05/06 PULMICORT TURBUHALER 100 

mcg/dose

BUDESONIDE(100 

mcg/dose)

SIN05043P ASTRAZENECA SINGAPORE PTE LTD

2025/04/16 DESTACURE SYRUP 2.5 

MG/5ML

Desloratadine(2.500 

mg/5ml)

SIN16186P SINGAPORE PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/04/16 GLUCOBAY 100 TABLET 100 

mg

ACARBOSE(100 mg) SIN07862P BAYER (SOUTH EAST ASIA) PTE LTD

2025/04/16 TENORMIN TABLET 25 mg ATENOLOL(25 mg) SIN08669P DCH AURIGA SINGAPORE

2025/04/16 TENORMIN TABLET 50 mg ATENOLOL(50 mg) SIN00348P DCH AURIGA SINGAPORE

2025/04/14 CLOBEX SPRAY 0.05% w/w CLOBETASOL 

PROPIONATE 

0.05%(0.05% w/w)

SIN15185P GALDERMA SINGAPORE PRIVATE 

LIMITED

2025/04/14 Clobex Lotion 0.05% Clobetasol 

propionate(0.05%)

SIN13291P GALDERMA SINGAPORE PRIVATE 

LIMITED

2025/04/14 META-

IODOBENZYLGUANIDINE (I-

131) INJECTION FOR 

THERAPEUTIC USE

META-

IODOBENZYLGUANIDI

NE (I-131)(0.185 - 

0.740 GBq/ml)

SIN11963P GE HEALTHCARE PTE. LTD.

2025/04/14 OSPAMOX TABLET 500 mg AMOXICILLIN 

TRIHYDRATE eqv. 

AMOXICILLIN(500mg)

SIN03690P SANDOZ SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/04/14 THERACAP 131TM CAPSULE SODIUM IODIDE [I-

131] in solution(37 

MBq to 5.55 GBq)

SIN11923P GE HEALTHCARE PTE. LTD.

2025/04/14 Tulip Film coated tablets 

10mg

Atorvastatin calcium 

10.340 mg eqv. 

Atorvastatin(10.000 

mg)

SIN14252P SANDOZ SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/04/14 Tulip Film coated tablets 

20mg

Atorvastatin calcium 

20.680mg eqv. 

Atorvastatin(20.000 

mg)

SIN14253P SANDOZ SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/04/14 Tulip Film coated tablets 

40mg

Atorvastatin calcium 

41.361mg eqv. 

Atorvastatin(40.000 

mg)

SIN14254P SANDOZ SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/04/14 Tulip Film coated tablets 

80mg

Atorvastatin calcium 

82.722 mg eqv. 

Atorvastatin(80.000 

mg)

SIN14251P SANDOZ SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/04/03 TIMABAK EYEDROPS 0.25% TIMOLOL 

MALEATE(0.25 g/100 

ml)

SIN11055P DCH AURIGA SINGAPORE

2025/03/26 ABRILADA SOLUTION FOR 

INJECTION  IN SINGLE-DOSE 

PREFILLED SYRINGE 40 

MG/0.8 ML

Adalimumab(40mg/0.

8ml)

SIN16563P PFIZER PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/03/26 ABRILADA SOLUTION FOR 

INJECTION IN SINGLE-DOSE 

PREFILLED SYRINGE 20 

MG/0.4 ML

Adalimumab(20mg/0.

4ml)

SIN16561P PFIZER PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/03/26 ALKA-SELTZER TABLET (Lemon 

Flavour)

ASPIRIN(324 

mg),CITRIC ACID(1223 

mg),SODIUM 

BICARBONATE(1737 

mg)

SIN08632P BAYER (SOUTH EAST ASIA) PTE LTD



2025/03/26 IBRANCE CAPSULE 100mg Palbociclib(100.000mg

)

SIN15049P PFIZER PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/03/26 IBRANCE CAPSULE 125mg Palbociclib(125.000mg

)

SIN15050P PFIZER PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/03/26 IBRANCE CAPSULE 75mg Palbociclib(75.000mg) SIN15048P PFIZER PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/03/26 RAPAMUNE TABLET 2 mg (Active Filler Coat) 

Sirolimus @ 100%(2.0 

mg)

SIN12647P PFIZER PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/03/26 VYNDAQEL SOFT GELATIN 

CAPSULE 20MG

Tafamidis 12.2mg eqv 

Tafamidis 

Meglumine(20mg)

SIN15893P PFIZER PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/03/24 CARIVALAN FILM-COATED 

TABLET 12.5 MG/5 MG

CARVEDILOL(12.5mg),I

VABRADINE 

HYDROCHLORIDE 5.39 

mg EQV 

IVABRADINE(5 mg)

SIN15626P SERVIER (S) PTE LTD

2025/03/24 CARIVALAN FILM-COATED 

TABLET 12.5MG/7.5MG

CARVEDILOL(12.5mg),I

VABRADINE 

HYDROCHLORIDE 

8.085 mg EQV 

IVABRADINE(7.5 mg)

SIN15627P SERVIER (S) PTE LTD

2025/03/24 CARIVALAN FILM-COATED 

TABLET 25 MG/5 MG

CARVEDILOL(25mg),IV

ABRADINE 

HYDROCHLORIDE 5.39 

mg EQV 

IVABRADINE(5 mg)

SIN15628P SERVIER (S) PTE LTD

2025/03/24 CARIVALAN FILM-COATED 

TABLET 25 MG/7.5 MG

CARVEDILOL(25mg),IV

ABRADINE 

HYDROCHLORIDE 

8.085 mg EQV 

IVABRADINE(7.5mg)

SIN15629P SERVIER (S) PTE LTD

2025/03/24 CARIVALAN FILM-COATED 

TABLET 6.25 MG/5 MG

CARVEDILOL(6.25 

mg),IVABRADINE 

HYDROCHLORIDE 5.39 

mg EQV 

IVABRADINE(5 mg)

SIN15624P SERVIER (S) PTE LTD

2025/03/24 CARIVALAN FILM-COATED 

TABLET 6.25 MG/7.5 MG

CARVEDILOL(6.25mg),I

VABRADINE 

HYDROCHLORIDE 

8.085 mg EQV 

IVABRADINE(7.5 mg)

SIN15625P SERVIER (S) PTE LTD

2025/03/24 GUARDIAN ANTACID TABLET ALUMINIUM 

HYDROXIDE(250 

mg),MAGNESIUM 

TRISILICATE(250 

mg),SIMETHICONE(30 

mg)

SIN08171P GUARDIAN HEALTH & BEAUTY

2025/03/24 GUARDIAN ANTIFUNGAL 

CREAM 2 %

MICONAZOLE 

NITRATE(2% w/w)

SIN08172P GUARDIAN HEALTH & BEAUTY

2025/03/19 CARVEPEN tablet 25 mg Carvedilol(25 mg) SIN13590P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/03/19 CLARIPEN FILM COATED 

TABLET 500 mg

CLARITHROMYCIN(500 

mg)

SIN12032P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.



2025/03/19 CLARIPEN GRANULES FOR 

ORAL SUSPENSION 125 mg/5 

ml

CLARITHROMYCIN 

(125 mg/5 

ml),CLARITHROMYCIN(

125 mg/5 ml)

SIN12429P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/03/19 CLARIPEN GRANULES FOR 

ORAL SUSPENSION 250 mg/5 

ml

CLARITHROMYCIN(250 

mg/5 ml)

SIN12033P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/03/19 Carvepen tablet 6.25 mg Carvedilol(6.25 mg) SIN13412P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/03/17 HYDROCHLORZIDE-50 TABLET 

50 mg

HYDROCHLOROTHIAZI

DE(50 mg)

SIN01561P APEX PHARMA MARKETING PTE. 

LTD.

2025/03/17 NAC MEVON 600 MG 

EFFERVESCENCE TABLETS

Acetylcysteine(600mg) SIN15645P NOVEM PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/03/17 PALBOCICLIB SANDOZ 

CAPSULE 100MG

Palbociclib(100.00 mg) SIN17006P SANDOZ SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/03/17 PALBOCICLIB SANDOZ 

CAPSULE 125MG

Palbociclib(125.00 mg) SIN17007P SANDOZ SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/03/17 PALBOCICLIB SANDOZ 

CAPSULE 75MG

Palbociclib(75.00 mg) SIN17005P SANDOZ SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/03/17 Volulyte Solution for Infusion 

6%

Magnesium Chloride 

Hexahydrate(0.30g),P

oly (O-2-hydroxyethyl) 

starch 130/0.4 

Powder(60.00g),Potas

sium 

Chloride(0.30g),Sodiu

m Acetate 

Trihydrate(4.63g),Sodi

um Chloride(6.02g)

SIN13893P FRESENIUS KABI (SINGAPORE) PTE 

LTD

2025/03/17 Xorimax 250mg coated tablets CEFUROXIME AXETIL 

300.72 mg EQV 

CEFUROXIME(250 mg)

SIN13287P SANDOZ SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/03/07 DBL FENTANYL INJECTION 50 

mcg/ml

FENTANYL CITRATE  

EQV 

FENTANYL(50mcg/mL)

SIN00754P PFIZER PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/03/07 DORIBAX™ Powder for 

Injection 500mg

Doripenem 

monohydrate(500 mg)

SIN13613P CELLTRION HEALTHCARE 

SINGAPORE PRIVATE LIMITED

2025/03/05 NOOTROPIL TABLET 800 mg PIRACETAM(800.00 

mg)

SIN00574P GLAXOSMITHKLINE PTE LTD

2025/03/03 CASPODIN POWDER FOR 

CONCENTRATE FOR SOLUTION 

FOR INFUSION 50MG/VIAL

Caspofungin Acetate 

equivalent 

Caspofungin(50mg/via

l)

SIN16017P PHARMAZEN MEDICALS PTE LTD

2025/03/03 CASPODIN POWDER FOR 

CONCENTRATE FOR SOLUTION 

FOR INFUSION 70MG/VIAL

Caspofungin Acetate 

equivalent 

Caspofungin(70mg/via

l)

SIN16016P PHARMAZEN MEDICALS PTE LTD

2025/03/03 DTC Anti-Fungal & White Spot 

Cream

Miconazole 

Nitrate(2% w/w)

SIN13771P LI TA SHEN MEDICAL TRADER

2025/03/03 NAAXIA EYEDROPS 4.9 g/100 

ml

N-ACETYL ASPARTYL 

GLUTAMIC ACID 

SODIUM SALT(4.9 

g/100 ml)

SIN11221P DCH AURIGA SINGAPORE



2025/03/03 RELESTAL PEDIATRIC SYRUP 

10 mg/5 ml

DICYCLOVERINE 

HCl(10 mg/5 ml)

SIN12259P FAR EAST DRUG COMPANY 

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

2025/02/25 MISEL TABLETS 200 mcg MISOPROSTOL HPMC 

DISPERSION EQV 

MISOPROSTOL(200 

mcg)

SIN10877P ZYFAS PHARMA PTE LTD

2025/02/21 ISENTRESS-G TABLET 400MG Raltegravir potassium 

434.4mg eqv 

Raltegravir(400 mg)

SIN13936P MSD PHARMA (SINGAPORE) PTE. 

LTD.

2025/02/18 PENICILLIN G SODIUM 

SANDOZ 1,000,000 IU/VIAL

BENZYLPENICILLIN 

SODIUM EQV 

BENZYLPENICILLIN(10

00000 iu/vial)

SIN01835P SANDOZ SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/02/14 AMLONG TABLET 5 mg AMLODIPINE 

BESYLATE EQV 

AMLODIPINE (5 mg)

SIN12325P EURODRUG LABORATORIES 

SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/02/14 AMLONG-10 TABLET 10 mg AMLODIPINE 

BESYLATE EQV 

AMLODIPINE(10 mg)

SIN12326P EURODRUG LABORATORIES 

SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/02/14 Curam Powder For Oral 

Suspension 457mg/5ml

Amoxicillin trihydrate 

459.2 mg eqv. 

Amoxicillin(400mg/5m

l),Potassium 

clavulanate 67.9 mg 

eqv. Clavulanic acid(57 

mg /5ml)

SIN13689P SANDOZ SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/02/14 DIAPRIDE-1 TABLET 1 mg GLIMEPIRIDE(1 mg) SIN12367P EURODRUG LABORATORIES 

SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/02/14 DIAPRIDE-2 TABLET 2 mg GLIMEPIRIDE(2 mg) SIN12366P EURODRUG LABORATORIES 

SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/02/14 HALOPERIDOL INJECTION BP 5 

mg/ml

HALOPERIDOL(5 

mg/ml)

SIN07984P DUOPHARMA (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

2025/02/14 MEDRINATE SYRUP 25 mg/5 

ml

DIMENHYDRINATE(25 

mg/5 ml)

SIN07645P GOLDPLUS UNIVERSAL PTE LTD

2025/02/10 RUBIFEN TABLET 10 mg METHYLPHENIDATE 

HCl(10 mg)

SIN10743P ZYFAS PHARMA PTE LTD

2025/02/10 SIMTIN-10 TABLET 10 mg SIMVASTATIN (10 mg) SIN11838P EURODRUG LABORATORIES 

SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/02/10 SIMTIN-20 TABLET 20 mg SIMVASTATIN(20 mg) SIN11837P EURODRUG LABORATORIES 

SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/02/10 STIEVA-A CREAM 0.05% TRETINOIN(0.05% 

w/w)

SIN03890P GLAXOSMITHKLINE PTE LTD

2025/01/27 ACTAMONE F.C. TABLET 10 

MG

Montelukast Sodium 

10.40mg equivalent to 

Montelukast(10.00 

mg)

SIN15017P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/27 CASPOCAN POWDER FOR 

CONCENTRATE FOR SOLUTION 

FOR INFUSION 70 MG/VIAL

Caspofungin Acetate 

77.69mg equivalent to 

Caspofungin(70.00 

mg/vial)

SIN15696P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/27 DHACOPAN SYRUP 5 mg/5 ml HYOSCINE 

BUTYLBROMIDE(5mg)

SIN03115P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.



2025/01/27 DUORESP® SPIROMAX® DRY 

POWDER FOR INHALATION 

320 MCG/9 MCG

Budesonide 

(micronised)(320 mcg 

/ 

inhalation),Formoterol 

fumarate dihydrate 

(micronised)(9 mcg / 

inhalation)

SIN16057P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/27 ENTECAVIR-TEVA FC TABLETS 

1MG

Entecavir 

Monohydrate 1.066 

mg equivalent to 

Entecavir(1mg)

SIN16093P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/27 Gitrabin lyophilisate for 

solution for infusion 1g/vial

Gemcitabine 

hydrochloride 1140 

mg eqv 

gemcitabine(1000mg)

SIN13800P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/27 Gitrabin lyophilisate for 

solution for infusion 

200mg/vial

Gemcitabine 

hydrochloride 228.0 

mg eqv 

gemcitabine(200 mg)

SIN13799P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/27 INPANOL TABLET 40 mg PROPRANOLOL HCl(40 

mg)

SIN00075P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/27 Irinotesin Concentrate for 

Solution for Infusion 20mg/ ml

Irinotecan 

Hydrochloride 

Trihydrate(20mg/ ml)

SIN13857P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/27 LOPERAMIL TABLET 2 mg LOPERAMIDE HCl(2 

mg)

SIN07812P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/27 OXALIPLATIN-TEVA 

CONCENTRATE FOR SOLUTION 

FOR INFUSION 5MG/ML

OXALIPLATIN(5MG) SIN14041P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/27 ZORAL 200 TABLET 200 mg Acyclovir(200 mg) SIN08639P TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 

INVESTMENTS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/24 CHILDREN'S PANADOL 

SUSPENSION 6 PLUS

PARACETAMOL(250 

mg/5 ml)

SIN12661P HALEON SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/24 RESOLVE TINEA POWDER 2% 

w/w

MICONAZOLE 

NITRATE(2% w/w)

SIN10835P EGO PHARMACEUTICALS 

(SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

2025/01/24 SKYRIZI SOLUTION FOR 

INJECTION IN PRE-FILLED 

SYRINGE 75MG/0.83ML

Risankizumab(75mg/0

.83mL)

SIN15972P ABBVIE PTE. LTD.

2025/01/22 CLOPIGREL TABLET 75MG CLOPIDOGREL 

BISULFATE 97.875 mg 

EQV CLOPIDOGREL(75 

mg)

SIN14924P ZYFAS MEDICAL CO

2025/01/16 GLYBORAL TABLET 5 mg GLIBENCLAMIDE(5 

mg)

SIN11789P ZYFAS MEDICAL CO



2025/01/15 SKYCELLFLU QUADRIVALENT 

PREFILLED SYRINGE 0.5ML

Influenza virus (NH) 

A/Guangdong-

Maonan/SWL1536/20

19, CNIC-1909 

(H1N1)(15mcg/0.5ml),

Influenza virus (NH) 

A/Hong 

Kong/2671/2019, NIB-

121 

(H3N2)(15mcg/0.5ml),

Influenza virus (NH) 

B/Phuket/3073/2013(

15mcg/0.5ml),Influenz

a virus (NH) 

B/Washington/02/201

9(15mcg/0.5ml)

SIN15781P AJ BIOLOGICS PTE. LTD.

2025/01/14 OLANZAVITAE FILM-COATED 

TABLET 10MG

Olanzapine(10 mg) SIN15199P UNITED ITALIAN TRADING 

CORPORATION (PRIVATE) LIMITED

2025/01/08 Anbinex Powder For Injection 

1000 I.U.

Human 

Antithrombin(1000 

I.U. per 20ml)

SIN13683P GRIFOLS ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.

2025/01/08 Anbinex Powder For Injection 

500 I.U.

Human 

Antithrombin(500 I.U. 

per 10ml)

SIN13682P GRIFOLS ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.

2025/01/08 CEPHANMYCIN CAPSULE 250 

mg

CEPHALEXIN(250 mg 

(potency))

SIN07619P YUNG SHIN PHARMACEUTICAL 

(SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

2025/01/08 COSENTYX SOLUTION FOR 

INJECTION IN PREFILLED 

SYRINGE 300MG/2ML

Secukinumab(300.0 

mg/2ml)

SIN16358P NOVARTIS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

2025/01/08 Igantibe 200 IU/ml ANTIHEPATITIS B 

IMMUNOGLOBULIN 

(HUMAN)(200 iu/ml)

SIN11003P GRIFOLS ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.

2025/01/08 MALTOFER SYRUP 50mg/5ml HYDROXIDE 

POLYMALTOSE 

COMPLEX EQV 

IRON(50mg/5ml)

SIN05700P VIFOR PHARMA ASIA PACIFIC PTE. 

LTD.

2025/01/08 Niuliva Solution For Infusion 

250 I.U./ml

Human antihepatitis B 

immunoglobulin(250 

I.U./ml)

SIN14069P GRIFOLS ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.

2025/01/08 Niuliva Solution For Infusion 

In Pre-Filled Syringe 1,000 

I.U./4 ml

Human antihepatitis B 

immunoglobulin(1,000 

I.U./4 ml)

SIN14070P GRIFOLS ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.

2025/01/08 Niuliva Solution For Infusion 

In Pre-Filled Syringe 600 

I.U./2.4 ml

Human antihepatitis B 

immunoglobulin(600 

I.U./2.4 ml)

SIN14068P GRIFOLS ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.
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